



BID RECOMMENDATION FORM

TITLE:

Bid No. 23/24-029, CR 220 Widening Phase 2

DATE OF RECOMMENDATION:

August 06, 2024

BIDDERS

CGC, Inc.

J.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.

Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

Reeves Construction Company

Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC

Watson Civil Construction, Inc.

BID TOTAL

No Bid

\$27,809,440.00

No Bid

\$16,889,804.91

\$18,370,201.16

\$20,508,999.15

FUNDING SOURCE: CIP Projects Fund - Capital Improvement Element - CR220 Henley Road to Knight

Boxx - Infrastructure & CIP Projects Fund - All Grants Organization - CR220 Henley to Knight Boxx - Infrastructure

RECOMMENDATION:

Award to Reeves Construction Company, the low bidder.

If only one Bid is received, state reason why accepted and not rebidding:

Staff Assigned to Tabulate Bids and Make Recommendations:

NAME/TITLE:

Richard Smith, Engineering Director

SIGNATURE:



DATE: August 7, 2024

TO: Clay County Board of County Commissioners

FROM: Robert Kight, Project Manager
Eisman & Russo, Inc

SUBJECT: Letter of Award Recommendation
Bid No. 23/24-029, CR 220 Widening Phase 2
FPID #: 430719-2-52-01

Eisman & Russo has evaluated the bids received on July 11, 2024 for the CR 220 Widening Phase 2 project which consists of reconstruction and widening of CR 220 from 2-lanes to 4-lanes from west of Chief Ridaught Trail to Knight Boxx Rd for a total length of approximately 1.0 miles.

A total of four bids were received as listed below:

Bidder	Total Bid
Reeves Construction Company	\$16,889,804.91
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$18,370,201.16
Watson Civil Construction, Inc	\$20,508,999.15
J.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc	\$27,809,440.00

Engineer's Estimate	\$21,088,378.97
----------------------------	------------------------

The low bid was submitted by Reeves Construction Company in the amount of \$16,889,804.91. Our evaluation of the experience, reputation, and financial condition of Reeves Construction Company indicates that they are capable of completing the work required. Therefore, we recommend the award of a contract for construction of the CR 220 Widening Phase 2 project to Reeves Construction Company in the amount of \$16,889,804.91.

Robert A Kight

Robert A. Kight, P.E.
Senior Project Manager

BID TABULATION FORM

Bid: 23/24-029

Date: July 12, 2024

Proj: **CR 220 Widening Phase 2**

Time Open: 9:01 AM

Ad: Clay Today, May 30, 2024

Time Close: 9:09 AM

This is a generic Bid Tabulation Form; all required bid documents will be verified prior to bid recommendation.

Bids to be evaluated based on evaluation criteria established in bid document

Bidder		Bid Bond	Addendum	Bid Total
1	CGC, Inc.			NO BID
2	J.B. Coxwell Contracting. Inc.	Yes	Yes	27,809,440.00
3	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.			NO BID
4	Reeves Construction Company	Yes	Yes	16,889,804.91
5	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	Yes	Yes	18,370,201.16
6	Watson Civil Construction, Inc.	Yes	Yes	20,508,999.15
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				



Clay County
Purchasing / Administrative and Contractual Services
477 Houston Street, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

EVALUATION TABULATION

RFB No. 23/24-029

CR 220 Widening Phase 2

RESPONSE DEADLINE: July 11, 2024 at 4:00 pm

SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS

Vendor	Total
Reeves Construction Company	\$16,889,804.91
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$18,370,201.16
Watson Civil Construction, Inc.	\$20,508,999.15
J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.	\$27,809,440.00

ROADWAY

Roadway					J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.			Reeves Construction Company			Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC			Watson Civil Construction, Inc.		
Selected	Bid Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.
X	1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$3,469,568.00	\$3,469,568.00	102-1	\$931,230.00	\$931,230.00	102-1	\$732,000.00	\$732,000.00	102-1	\$3,641,000.00	\$3,641,000.00	102-1
X	2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$3,433,846.49	\$3,433,846.49	101-1	\$1,689,000.00	\$1,689,000.00	101-1	\$1,800,000.00	\$1,800,000.00	101-1	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	101-1

EVALUATION TABULATION
RFB No. 23/24-029
CR 220 Widening Phase 2

Roadway					J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.			Reeves Construction Company			Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC			Watson Civil Construction, Inc.		
Selected	Bid Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.
X	3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	9900	LF	\$1.25	\$12,375.00	104- 10-3	\$2.00	\$19,800.00	104- 10-3	\$10.00	\$99,000.00	104- 10-3	\$1.70	\$16,830.00	104- 10-3
X	4	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	265	LF	\$17.00	\$4,505.00	104- 11	\$17.00	\$4,505.00	104- 11	\$25.00	\$6,625.00	104- 11	\$15.00	\$3,975.00	104-11
X	5	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	51	EA	\$108.00	\$5,508.00	104- 18	\$240.00	\$12,240.00	104- 18	\$165.00	\$8,415.00	104- 18	\$135.00	\$6,885.00	104-18
X	6	LITTER REMOVAL (10 CYCLES @ 30 DAYS/ CYCLE)	117.24	AC	\$223.00	\$26,144.52	107- 1	\$23.00	\$2,696.52	107- 1	\$350.00	\$41,034.00	107- 1	\$367.00	\$43,027.08	107-1
X	7	MOWING (10 CYCLES @ 30 DAYS/ CYCLE)	92.04	AC	\$399.00	\$36,723.96	107- 2	\$92.00	\$8,467.68	107- 2	\$350.00	\$32,214.00	107- 2	\$525.00	\$48,321.00	107-2
X	8	CLEARING & GRUBBING	16.81	AC	\$48,628.00	\$817,436.68	110- 1-1	\$37,000.00	\$621,970.00	110- 1-1	\$100,000.00	\$1,681,000.00	110- 1-1	\$54,000.00	\$907,740.00	110-1- 1
X	9	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	2056	SY	\$22.00	\$45,232.00	110- 4-10	\$11.00	\$22,616.00	110- 4-10	\$25.00	\$51,400.00	110- 4-10	\$26.00	\$53,456.00	110-4- 10
X	10	REGULAR EXCAVATION	5042.29	CY	\$52.00	\$262,199.08	120- 1	\$30.00	\$151,268.70	120- 1	\$20.00	\$100,845.80	120- 1	\$7.00	\$35,296.03	120-1
X	11	EMBANKMENT	38332.21	CY	\$42.00	\$1,609,952.82	120- 6	\$15.00	\$574,983.15	120- 6	\$15.00	\$574,983.15	120- 6	\$7.00	\$268,325.47	120-6

EVALUATION TABULATION

RFB No. 23/24-029

CR 220 Widening Phase 2

Roadway					J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.			Reeves Construction Company			Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC			Watson Civil Construction, Inc.		
Selected	Bid Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.
X	12	SUBSOIL EXCAVATION	3302.34	CY	\$39.00	\$128,791.26	120-4	\$25.00	\$82,558.50	120-4	\$50.00	\$165,117.00	120-4	\$60.00	\$198,140.40	120-4
X	13	TYPE B STABILIZATION	35123.7	SY	\$21.00	\$737,597.70	160-4	\$13.00	\$456,608.10	160-4	\$20.00	\$702,474.00	160-4	\$21.00	\$737,597.70	160-4
X	14	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09	30725.5	SY	\$56.00	\$1,720,628.00	285-709	\$25.00	\$768,137.50	285-709	\$35.00	\$1,075,392.50	285-709	\$31.00	\$952,490.50	285-709
X	15	MILLING EXIST ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1"	6413.8	SY	\$5.00	\$32,069.00	327-70-1	\$6.00	\$38,482.80	327-70-1	\$3.00	\$19,241.40	327-70-1	\$3.90	\$25,013.82	327-70-1
X	16	MILLING EXIST ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/2"	1710.8	SY	\$10.50	\$17,963.40	327-70-8	\$11.50	\$19,674.20	327-70-8	\$7.00	\$11,975.60	327-70-8	\$8.50	\$14,541.80	327-70-8
X	17	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C	4690.39	TN	\$195.00	\$914,626.05	334-1-13	\$160.00	\$750,462.40	334-1-13	\$166.00	\$778,604.74	334-1-13	\$168.00	\$787,985.52	334-1-13
X	18	ASPH CONC FC, TRAFFIC C, FC- 9.5, PG 76-22	2043.37	TN	\$264.00	\$539,449.68	337-7-82	\$275.00	\$561,926.75	337-7-82	\$251.00	\$512,885.87	337-7-82	\$290.00	\$592,577.30	337-7-82
X	19	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	10.92	TN	\$1,330.00	\$14,523.60	339-1	\$1,100.00	\$12,012.00	339-1	\$1,000.00	\$10,920.00	339-1	\$630.00	\$6,879.60	339-1

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation For Bid - CR 220 Widening Phase 2

Page 3

EVALUATION TABULATION

RFB No. 23/24-029

CR 220 Widening Phase 2

Roadway					J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.			Reeves Construction Company			Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC			Watson Civil Construction, Inc.		
Selected	Bid Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.
X	20	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM	844	LF	\$63.00	\$53,172.00	515- 1-2	\$70.00	\$59,080.00	515- 1-2	\$50.00	\$42,200.00	515- 1-2	\$61.00	\$51,484.00	515-1- 2
X	21	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E	4957.8	LF	\$40.00	\$198,312.00	520- 1-7	\$35.00	\$173,523.00	520- 1-7	\$35.00	\$173,523.00	520- 1-7	\$37.00	\$183,438.60	520-1- 7
X	22	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	9367.3	LF	\$38.00	\$355,957.40	520- 1-10	\$33.00	\$309,120.90	520- 1-10	\$35.00	\$327,855.50	520- 1-10	\$36.00	\$337,222.80	520-1- 10
X	23	TRAF SEP CONC- TYPE IV, 4' WIDE	555.3	LF	\$91.00	\$50,532.30	520- 5-41	\$95.00	\$52,753.50	520- 5-41	\$101.00	\$56,085.30	520- 5-41	\$48.00	\$26,654.40	520-5- 41
X	24	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4"	5464.2	SY	\$83.00	\$453,528.60	522- 1	\$59.00	\$322,387.80	522- 1	\$60.00	\$327,852.00	522- 1	\$58.00	\$316,923.60	522-1
X	25	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6"	947.4	SY	\$102.00	\$96,634.80	522- 2	\$72.00	\$68,212.80	522- 2	\$90.00	\$85,266.00	522- 2	\$74.00	\$70,107.60	522-2
X	26	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"	646.52	SY	\$166.00	\$107,322.32	524- 2-2	\$79.00	\$51,075.08	524- 2-2	\$100.00	\$64,652.00	524- 2-2	\$78.00	\$50,428.56	524-2- 2
X	27	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	170.8	SF	\$38.00	\$6,490.40	527- 2	\$44.00	\$7,515.20	527- 2	\$41.00	\$7,002.80	527- 2	\$41.00	\$7,002.80	527-2

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation For Bid - CR 220 Widening Phase 2

EVALUATION TABULATION

RFB No. 23/24-029

CR 220 Widening Phase 2

Roadway					J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.			Reeves Construction Company			Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC			Watson Civil Construction, Inc.		
Selected	Bid Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.
X	28	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT - TRAILING ACHORAGE	2	EA	\$2,418.00	\$4,836.00	536- 85- 20	\$2,610.00	\$5,220.00	536- 85- 20	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	536- 85- 20	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00	536- 85-20
X	29	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT - PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL	2	EA	\$3,789.00	\$7,578.00	536- 85- 24	\$4,090.00	\$8,180.00	536- 85- 24	\$3,525.00	\$7,050.00	536- 85- 24	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	536- 85-24
X	30	APPROACH TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, FURNISH AND INSTALL, TL-3	4	EA	\$3,144.00	\$12,576.00	536- 8- 112	\$3,390.00	\$13,560.00	536- 8- 112	\$2,925.00	\$11,700.00	536- 8- 112	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	536-8- 112
X	31	GUARDRAIL, ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3	368.43	LF	\$30.00	\$11,052.90	536- 1-1	\$32.50	\$11,973.975	536- 1-1	\$30.00	\$11,052.90	536- 1-1	\$29.00	\$10,684.47	536-1- 1
X	32	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	28815	SY	\$7.00	\$201,705.00	570- 1-2	\$6.25	\$180,093.75	570- 1-2	\$10.00	\$288,150.00	570- 1-2	\$7.80	\$224,757.00	570-1- 2
X	33	LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, TYPE B	2	AS	\$1,526.00	\$3,052.00	660- 2- 102	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	660- 2- 102	\$3,763.00	\$7,526.00	660- 2- 102	\$21,500.00	\$43,000.00	660-2- 102

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation For Bid - CR 220 Widening Phase 2

EVALUATION TABULATION

RFB No. 23/24-029

CR 220 Widening Phase 2

Roadway					J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.			Reeves Construction Company			Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC			Watson Civil Construction, Inc.		
Selected	Bid Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.
X	34	LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, TYPE F	1	AS	\$1,444.00	\$1,444.00	660-2-106	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	660-2-106	\$3,876.00	\$3,876.00	660-2-106	\$22,100.00	\$22,100.00	660-2-106
Total						\$15,393,333.96			\$7,995,685.305			\$9,822,419.56			\$11,708,386.05	

DRAINAGE

Drainage					J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.			Reeves Construction Company			Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC			Watson Civil Construction, Inc.		
Selected	Bid Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.
X	35	REGULAR EXCAVATION (SWMF 2)	45202	CY	\$33.50	\$1,514,267.00	120-1	\$13.00	\$587,626.00	120-1	\$20.00	\$904,040.00	120-1	\$8.00	\$361,616.00	120-1
X	36	EMBANKMENT (SWMF 2)	593	CY	\$26.00	\$15,418.00	120-6	\$6.00	\$3,558.00	120-6	\$15.00	\$8,895.00	120-6	\$6.00	\$3,558.00	120-6
X	37	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-1, <10'	20	EA	\$13,029.00	\$260,580.00	425-1-311	\$10,950.00	\$219,000.00	425-1-311	\$11,000.00	\$220,000.00	425-1-311	\$9,900.00	\$198,000.00	425-1-311
X	38	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-2, <10'	3	EA	\$15,221.00	\$45,663.00	425-1-321	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	425-1-321	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00	425-1-321	\$10,900.00	\$32,700.00	425-1-321
X	39	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'	11	EA	\$10,994.00	\$120,934.00	425-1-351	\$10,580.00	\$116,380.00	425-1-351	\$9,000.00	\$99,000.00	425-1-351	\$9,000.00	\$99,000.00	425-1-351

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation For Bid - CR 220 Widening Phase 2

EVALUATION TABULATION

RFB No. 23/24-029

CR 220 Widening Phase 2

Selected	Drainage				J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.			Reeves Construction Company			Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC			Watson Civil Construction, Inc.		
	Bid Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.
X	40	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10'	1	EA	\$14,685.00	\$14,685.00	425- 1- 361	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	425- 1- 361	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	425- 1- 361	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	425- 1- 361
X	41	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-2, <10'	1	EA	\$18,088.00	\$18,088.00	425- 1- 423	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	425- 1- 423	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	425- 1- 423	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00	425- 1- 423
X	42	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, <10'	1	EA	\$16,569.00	\$16,569.00	425- 1- 453	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00	425- 1- 453	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	425- 1- 453	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00	425- 1- 453
X	43	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, >10'	2	EA	\$22,998.00	\$45,996.00	425- 1- 454	\$16,550.00	\$33,100.00	425- 1- 454	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	425- 1- 454	\$13,300.00	\$26,600.00	425- 1- 454
X	44	INLETS, CURB, TYPE 7, <10'	5	EA	\$14,016.00	\$70,080.00	425- 1- 471	\$11,000.00	\$55,000.00	425- 1- 471	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00	425- 1- 471	\$11,600.00	\$58,000.00	425- 1- 471
X	45	INLET, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE C, MODIFY	11	EA	\$8,445.00	\$92,895.00	425- 1- 531	\$6,100.00	\$67,100.00	425- 1- 531	\$7,000.00	\$77,000.00	425- 1- 531	\$6,300.00	\$69,300.00	425- 1- 531
X	46	INLET, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE E, MODIFY	2	EA	\$13,351.00	\$26,702.00	425- 1- 559	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	425- 1- 559	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	425- 1- 559	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	425- 1- 559
X	47	MANHOLE, P-8, <10'	9	EA	\$9,112.00	\$82,008.00	425- 2-61	\$7,200.00	\$64,800.00	425- 2-61	\$6,000.00	\$54,000.00	425- 2-61	\$6,900.00	\$62,100.00	425- 2-61
X	48	MANHOLE, J-8, <10'	2	EA	\$19,420.00	\$38,840.00	425- 2-91	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	425- 2-91	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	425- 2-91	\$11,300.00	\$22,600.00	425- 2-91

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation For Bid - CR 220 Widening Phase 2

Page 7

EVALUATION TABULATION

RFB No. 23/24-029

CR 220 Widening Phase 2

Drainage					J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.			Reeves Construction Company			Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC			Watson Civil Construction, Inc.		
Selected	Bid Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.
X	49	BACK OF SIDEWALK ENDWALL, 15" PIPE DIAMETER	4	EA	\$2,860.00	\$11,440.00	425- 17- 18	\$8,100.00	\$32,400.00	425- 17- 18	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	425- 17- 18	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	425- 17- 18
X	50	STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 36", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND	1	EA	\$7,769.00	\$7,769.00	430- 536- 100	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	430- 536- 100	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	430- 536- 100	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	430- 536- 100
X	51	STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 36", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ELLIPTICAL	1	EA	\$11,317.00	\$11,317.00	430- 536- 102	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00	430- 536- 102	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	430- 536- 102	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	430- 536- 102
X	52	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 15" S/CD	11	LF	\$807.00	\$8,877.00	430- 175- 115	\$269.00	\$2,959.00	430- 175- 115	\$230.00	\$2,530.00	430- 175- 115	\$349.00	\$3,839.00	430- 175- 115
X	53	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18" S/CD	4541	LF	\$280.00	\$1,271,480.00	430- 175- 118	\$205.00	\$930,905.00	430- 175- 118	\$140.00	\$635,740.00	430- 175- 118	\$165.00	\$749,265.00	430- 175- 118

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation For Bid - CR 220 Widening Phase 2

EVALUATION TABULATION

RFB No. 23/24-029

CR 220 Widening Phase 2

Drainage					J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.			Reeves Construction Company			Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC			Watson Civil Construction, Inc.		
Selected	Bid Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.
X	54	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24" S/CD	583	LF	\$295.00	\$171,985.00	430- 175- 124	\$237.00	\$138,171.00	430- 175- 124	\$153.00	\$89,199.00	430- 175- 124	\$185.00	\$107,855.00	430- 175- 124
X	55	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 30" S/CD	1704	LF	\$390.00	\$664,560.00	430- 175- 130	\$264.00	\$449,856.00	430- 175- 130	\$200.00	\$340,800.00	430- 175- 130	\$274.00	\$466,896.00	430- 175- 130
X	56	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 36" S/CD	7	LF	\$1,369.00	\$9,583.00	430- 175- 136	\$1,155.00	\$8,085.00	430- 175- 136	\$1,035.00	\$7,245.00	430- 175- 136	\$606.00	\$4,242.00	430- 175- 136
X	57	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 42" S/CD	158	LF	\$862.00	\$136,196.00	430- 175- 142	\$315.00	\$49,770.00	430- 175- 142	\$445.00	\$70,310.00	430- 175- 142	\$536.00	\$84,688.00	430- 175- 142
X	58	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER, 18" S/CD	11	LF	\$739.00	\$8,129.00	430- 175- 218	\$317.00	\$3,487.00	430- 175- 218	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	430- 175- 218	\$260.00	\$2,860.00	430- 175- 218
X	59	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER, 30" S/CD	232	LF	\$490.00	\$113,680.00	430- 175- 230	\$351.00	\$81,432.00	430- 175- 230	\$300.00	\$69,600.00	430- 175- 230	\$302.00	\$70,064.00	430- 175- 230

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation For Bid - CR 220 Widening Phase 2

EVALUATION TABULATION
RFB No. 23/24-029
CR 220 Widening Phase 2

Drainage					J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.			Reeves Construction Company			Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC			Watson Civil Construction, Inc.		
Selected	Bid Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.
X	60	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER, 36" S/CD	22	LF	\$797.00	\$17,534.00	430- 175- 236	\$440.00	\$9,680.00	430- 175- 236	\$400.00	\$8,800.00	430- 175- 236	\$446.00	\$9,812.00	430- 175- 236
X	61	MES, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD, 1:2, 1 PIPE	1	EA	\$2,445.00	\$2,445.00	430- 982- 125	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00	430- 982- 125	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	430- 982- 125	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	430- 982- 125
X	62	MES, OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" CD, 1:4, 1 PIPE	2	EA	\$7,165.00	\$14,330.00	430- 982- 133	\$5,880.00	\$11,760.00	430- 982- 133	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00	430- 982- 133	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	430- 982- 133
X	63	MES, OPTIONAL ROUND, 42" CD, 1:4, 1 PIPE	1	EA	\$12,321.00	\$12,321.00	430- 982- 140	\$7,930.00	\$7,930.00	430- 982- 140	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00	430- 982- 140	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	430- 982- 140
X	64	MES, OPTIONAL OTHER, 18" CD, 1:4, 1 PIPE	2	EA	\$4,148.00	\$8,296.00	430- 982- 625	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	430- 982- 625	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	430- 982- 625	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	430- 982- 625
X	65	UNDERDRAIN, TYPE II	1050	LF	\$69.00	\$72,450.00	440- 1-20	\$61.00	\$64,050.00	440- 1-20	\$80.00	\$84,000.00	440- 1-20	\$81.00	\$85,050.00	440- 1-20
Total						\$4,905,117.00			\$3,093,374.00			\$2,956,359.00			\$2,644,895.00	

SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING

EVALUATION TABULATION

RFB No. 23/24-029

CR 220 Widening Phase 2

Signing and Pavement Marking					J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.			Reeves Construction Company			Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC			Watson Civil Construction, Inc.		
Selected	Bid Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.
X	66	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	6	AS	\$504.00	\$3,024.00	0700 1 11	\$481.00	\$2,886.00	0700 1 11	\$469.00	\$2,814.00	0700 1 11	\$485.00	\$2,910.00	0700 1 11
X	67	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	11	AS	\$235.00	\$2,585.00	0700 1 50	\$116.00	\$1,276.00	0700 1 50	\$219.00	\$2,409.00	0700 1 50	\$226.00	\$2,486.00	0700 1 50
X	68	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	25	AS	\$37.00	\$925.00	0700 1 60	\$58.00	\$1,450.00	0700 1 60	\$35.00	\$875.00	0700 1 60	\$37.00	\$925.00	0700 1 60
X	69	SIGN PANEL, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	4	EA	\$295.00	\$1,180.00	0700 3 101	\$290.00	\$1,160.00	0700 3 101	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	0700 3 101	\$285.00	\$1,140.00	0700 3 101
X	70	RELOCATE WOOD MULTI POST SAFE ANIMAL SHELTER SIGN	1	EA	\$2,835.00	\$2,835.00	.	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	.	\$2,638.00	\$2,638.00	.	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	.
X	71	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1	3	EA	\$302.00	\$906.00	0705 10 1	\$174.00	\$522.00	0705 10 1	\$281.00	\$843.00	0705 10 1	\$290.00	\$870.00	0705 10 1
X	72	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH VISIBILITY MEDIAN	5	EA	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	0705 11 3	\$406.00	\$2,030.00	0705 11 3	\$224.00	\$1,120.00	0705 11 3	\$231.00	\$1,155.00	0705 11 3
X	73	RETRO- REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	572	EA	\$7.50	\$4,290.00	0706 1 3	\$6.10	\$3,489.20	0706 1 3	\$7.00	\$4,004.00	0706 1 3	\$5.80	\$3,317.60	0706 1 3

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation For Bid - CR 220 Widening Phase 2

EVALUATION TABULATION

RFB No. 23/24-029

CR 220 Widening Phase 2

Signing and Pavement Marking					J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.			Reeves Construction Company			Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC			Watson Civil Construction, Inc.		
Selected	Bid Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.
X	74	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE	50	SF	\$5.25	\$262.50	0710 11 290	\$3.05	\$152.50	0710 11 290	\$5.00	\$250.00	0710 11 290	\$2.90	\$145.00	0710 11 290
X	75	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE	1	LS	\$16,125.00	\$16,125.00	0710 90	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	0710 90	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	0710 90	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	0710 90
X	76	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNABOUT	200	LF	\$6.50	\$1,300.00	711- 11- 123	\$5.50	\$1,100.00	711- 11- 123	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	711- 11- 123	\$5.15	\$1,030.00	711- 11- 123
X	77	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	72	LF	\$13.00	\$936.00	711- 11- 125	\$8.50	\$612.00	711- 11- 125	\$12.00	\$864.00	711- 11- 125	\$8.00	\$576.00	711- 11- 125
X	78	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	0.14	GM	\$4,837.00	\$677.18	711- 11- 141	\$2,070.00	\$289.80	711- 11- 141	\$4,500.00	\$630.00	711- 11- 141	\$2,000.00	\$280.00	711- 11- 141

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation For Bid - CR 220 Widening Phase 2

EVALUATION TABULATION

RFB No. 23/24-029

CR 220 Widening Phase 2

Signing and Pavement Marking					J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.			Reeves Construction Company			Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC			Watson Civil Construction, Inc.		
Selected	Bid Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.
X	79	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	24	EA	\$96.00	\$2,304.00	711- 11- 170	\$80.00	\$1,920.00	711- 11- 170	\$90.00	\$2,160.00	711- 11- 170	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	711- 11- 170
X	80	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON	175	LF	\$9.50	\$1,662.50	711- 11- 224	\$6.50	\$1,137.50	711- 11- 224	\$9.00	\$1,575.00	711- 11- 224	\$6.30	\$1,102.50	711- 11- 224
X	81	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"	0.04	GM	\$4,837.00	\$193.48	711- 11- 241	\$2,050.00	\$82.00	711- 11- 241	\$4,500.00	\$180.00	711- 11- 241	\$1,950.00	\$78.00	711- 11- 241
X	82	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL, BIKE LANE SYMBOL	16	EA	\$241.00	\$3,856.00	711- 14- 160	\$240.00	\$3,840.00	711- 14- 160	\$225.00	\$3,600.00	711- 14- 160	\$230.00	\$3,680.00	711- 14- 160
X	83	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROWS, BIKE THRU	16	EA	\$134.00	\$2,144.00	711- 14- 170	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	711- 14- 170	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	711- 14- 170	\$145.00	\$2,320.00	711- 14- 170
X	84	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	2.14	GM	\$6,450.00	\$13,803.00	711- 16- 101	\$5,850.00	\$12,519.00	711- 16- 101	\$6,000.00	\$12,840.00	711- 16- 101	\$5,500.00	\$11,770.00	711- 16- 101

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation For Bid - CR 220 Widening Phase 2

EVALUATION TABULATION

RFB No. 23/24-029

CR 220 Widening Phase 2

Signing and Pavement Marking					J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.			Reeves Construction Company			Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC			Watson Civil Construction, Inc.		
Selected	Bid Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.
X	85	THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP	1.93	GM	\$4,837.00	\$9,335.41	711- 16- 131	\$2,070.00	\$3,995.10	711- 16- 131	\$4,500.00	\$8,685.00	711- 16- 131	\$2,000.00	\$3,860.00	711- 16- 131
X	86	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	2.26	GM	\$6,450.00	\$14,577.00	711- 16- 201	\$5,850.00	\$13,221.00	711- 16- 201	\$6,000.00	\$13,560.00	711- 16- 201	\$5,500.00	\$12,430.00	711- 16- 201
X	87	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP 6"	0.21	GM	\$4,837.00	\$1,015.77	711- 16- 231	\$2,070.00	\$434.70	711- 16- 231	\$4,500.00	\$945.00	711- 16- 231	\$2,000.00	\$420.00	711- 16- 231
X	88	PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES	0.08	GM	\$34,400.00	\$2,752.00	713- 103- 101	\$45,675.00	\$3,654.00	713- 103- 101	\$32,000.00	\$2,560.00	713- 103- 101	\$43,000.00	\$3,440.00	713- 103- 101
X	89	PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	0.08	GM	\$12,900.00	\$1,032.00	713- 103- 131	\$18,940.00	\$1,515.20	713- 103- 131	\$12,000.00	\$960.00	713- 103- 131	\$18,000.00	\$1,440.00	713- 103- 131
X	90	PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES	0.08	GM	\$34,400.00	\$2,752.00	713- 103- 201	\$45,675.00	\$3,654.00	713- 103- 201	\$32,000.00	\$2,560.00	713- 103- 201	\$43,000.00	\$3,440.00	713- 103- 201

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation For Bid - CR 220 Widening Phase 2

EVALUATION TABULATION

RFB No. 23/24-029

CR 220 Widening Phase 2

Signing and Pavement Marking					J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.			Reeves Construction Company			Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC			Watson Civil Construction, Inc.		
Selected	Bid Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.
X	91	PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	0.08	GM	\$12,900.00	\$1,032.00	713-103-331	\$18,940.00	\$1,515.20	713-103-331	\$12,000.00	\$960.00	713-103-331	\$17,800.00	\$1,424.00	713-103-331
Total						\$92,704.84			\$76,805.20			\$86,332.00			\$74,839.10	

BRIDGE

Bridge					J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.			Reeves Construction Company			Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC			Watson Civil Construction, Inc.		
Selected	Bid Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.
X	92	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE (BRIDGE NO. 10027)	1	LS	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	110-3	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	110-3	\$345,000.00	\$345,000.00	110-3	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	110-3
X	93	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 18" SQ.	4258	LF	\$156.00	\$664,248.00	455-34-3	\$107.00	\$455,606.00	455-34-3	\$143.00	\$608,894.00	455-34-3	\$111.00	\$472,638.00	455-34-3
X	94	TEST PILES - PRESTRESSED CONCRETE, 18" SQ.	476	LF	\$406.00	\$193,256.00	455-143-3	\$299.00	\$142,324.00	455-143-3	\$950.00	\$452,200.00	455-143-3	\$310.00	\$147,560.00	455-143-3
X	95	CLASS IV CONCRETE, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE	246.2	CY	\$3,628.00	\$893,213.60	400-4-5	\$2,005.00	\$493,631.00	400-4-5	\$2,500.00	\$615,500.00	400-4-5	\$2,200.00	\$541,640.00	400-4-5

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation For Bid - CR 220 Widening Phase 2

EVALUATION TABULATION

RFB No. 23/24-029

CR 220 Widening Phase 2

Selected	Bid Item No.	Bridge			J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.			Reeves Construction Company			Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC			Watson Civil Construction, Inc.		
		Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.
X	96	REINFORCING STEEL, SUBSTRUCTURE	30144	LB	\$2.50	\$75,360.00	415-1-5	\$1.90	\$57,273.60	415-1-5	\$1.10	\$33,158.40	415-1-5	\$2.00	\$60,288.00	415-1-5
X	97	CLASS II CONCRETE, APPROACH SLABS	226.2	CY	\$944.00	\$213,532.80	400-2-10	\$855.00	\$193,401.00	400-2-10	\$1,500.00	\$339,300.00	400-2-10	\$890.00	\$201,318.00	400-2-10
X	98	REINFORCING STEEL, APPROACH SLABS	39032	LB	\$2.50	\$97,580.00	415-1-9	\$1.90	\$74,160.80	415-1-9	\$1.10	\$42,935.20	415-1-9	\$2.00	\$78,064.00	415-1-9
X	99	CLASS II CONCRETE, CIP TOPPING WITH SHRINKAGE REDUCING ADMIXTURE	545.6	CY	\$2,608.00	\$1,422,924.80	400-2-47	\$1,470.00	\$802,032.00	400-2-47	\$2,000.00	\$1,091,200.00	400-2-47	\$1,600.00	\$872,960.00	400-2-47
X	100	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING	1360	SY	\$6.00	\$8,160.00	400-7-1	\$8.00	\$10,880.00	400-7-1	\$4.00	\$5,440.00	400-7-1	\$8.00	\$10,880.00	400-7-1
X	101	BRIDGE DECK PLANING	1360	SY	\$10.00	\$13,600.00	400-9-1	\$8.00	\$10,880.00	400-9-1	\$6.00	\$8,160.00	400-9-1	\$8.00	\$10,880.00	400-9-1
X	102	PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PADS	36	CF	\$1,150.00	\$41,400.00	400-148	\$960.00	\$34,560.00	400-148	\$1,500.00	\$54,000.00	400-148	\$1,000.00	\$36,000.00	400-148
X	103	REINFORCING STEEL, SUPERSTRUCTURE	124215	LB	\$2.50	\$310,537.50	415-1-4	\$1.90	\$236,008.50	415-1-4	\$1.10	\$136,636.50	415-1-4	\$2.00	\$248,430.00	415-1-4

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation For Bid - CR 220 Widening Phase 2

EVALUATION TABULATION

RFB No. 23/24-029

CR 220 Widening Phase 2

Selected	Bid Item No.	Bridge			J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.			Reeves Construction Company			Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC			Watson Civil Construction, Inc.		
		Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.
X	104	PRESTRESSED BEAM, FLORIDA SLAB BEAM, BEAM DEPTH 12", WIDTH 49"	4077	LF	\$515.00	\$2,099,655.00	450-8-11	\$420.00	\$1,712,340.00	450-8-11	\$250.00	\$1,019,250.00	450-8-11	\$440.00	\$1,793,880.00	450-8-11
X	105	BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, NEW CONSTRUCTION, F&I POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD	516	LF	\$59.00	\$30,444.00	458-1-11	\$150.00	\$77,400.00	458-1-11	\$90.00	\$46,440.00	458-1-11	\$155.00	\$79,980.00	458-1-11
X	106	BULLET RAIL, SINGLE RAIL	520	LF	\$81.00	\$42,120.00	515-4-1	\$84.00	\$43,680.00	515-4-1	\$42.00	\$21,840.00	515-4-1	\$75.00	\$39,000.00	515-4-1
X	107	CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL - VARIABLE WIDTH	362	SY	\$126.00	\$45,612.00	520-70	\$428.00	\$154,936.00	520-70	\$70.00	\$25,340.00	520-70	\$445.00	\$161,090.00	520-70
X	108	CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING - BRIDGE, 32" VERTICAL FACE BARRIERS AND TRAFFIC RAILINGS	520	LF	\$118.00	\$61,360.00	521-5-4	\$187.00	\$97,240.00	521-5-4	\$110.00	\$57,200.00	521-5-4	\$200.00	\$104,000.00	521-5-4
X	109	CONDUIT, F&I (EMBEDDED-CONCRETE BARRIERS AND TRAFFIC RAILINGS)	1561	LF	\$33.00	\$51,513.00	630-2-16	\$38.00	\$59,318.00	630-2-16	\$49.00	\$76,489.00	630-2-16	\$40.00	\$62,440.00	630-2-16

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation For Bid - CR 220 Widening Phase 2

EVALUATION TABULATION
RFB No. 23/24-029
CR 220 Widening Phase 2

Bridge					J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.			Reeves Construction Company			Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC			Watson Civil Construction, Inc.		
Selected	Bid Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.
X	110	JUNCTION BOX, F&I EMBEDDED	2	EA	\$1,209.00	\$2,418.00	635-3-13	\$455.00	\$910.00	635-3-13	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	635-3-13	\$470.00	\$940.00	635-3-13
X	111	RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS	49	CY	\$1,326.00	\$64,974.00	530-1-100	\$1,440.00	\$70,560.00	530-1-100	\$900.00	\$44,100.00	530-1-100	\$1,600.00	\$78,400.00	530-1-100
X	112	RIPRAP, RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE	2738.3	TN	\$168.00	\$460,034.40	530-3-3	\$165.00	\$451,819.50	530-3-3	\$105.00	\$287,521.50	530-3-3	\$170.00	\$465,511.00	530-3-3
X	113	BEDDING STONE	974.9	TN	\$169.00	\$164,758.10	530-74	\$200.00	\$194,980.00	530-74	\$140.00	\$136,486.00	530-74	\$200.00	\$194,980.00	530-74
Total						\$7,281,701.20			\$5,673,940.40			\$5,455,090.60			\$6,060,879.00	

MISCELLANEOUS

Miscellaneous					J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.			Reeves Construction Company			Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC			Watson Civil Construction, Inc.		
Selected	Bid Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.	Unit Cost	Total	FDOT Pay Item No.
X	114	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	1	LS	\$136,583.00	\$136,583.00	.	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	.	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	.
Total						\$136,583.00			\$50,000.00			\$50,000.00			\$20,000.00	



Clay County
Purchasing / Administrative and Contractual Services
477 Houston Street, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

[CGC, INC.] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT

RFB No. 23/24-029

CR 220 Widening Phase 2

RESPONSE DEADLINE: July 11, 2024 at 4:00 pm

CGC, Inc. Response

CONTACT INFORMATION

Company:

CGC, Inc.

Email:

office@cgccivil.com

Contact:

Tammy Burkard

Address:

7036 12th Street W.
Jacksonville, FL 32220

Phone:

N/A

Website:

N/A

"No Bid" submitted on Jun 10, 2024 2:19 PM for the following reason:
Current Project Schedule



Clay County
Purchasing / Administrative and Contractual Services
477 Houston Street, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

[J. B. COXWELL CONTRACTING, INC.] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT

RFB No. 23/24-029

CR 220 Widening Phase 2

RESPONSE DEADLINE: July 11, 2024 at 4:00 pm

J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc. Response

CONTACT INFORMATION

Company:

J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.

Email:

garlandc@jbcowell.com

Contact:

Garland Chick

Address:

6741 Lloyd Rd W
Jacksonville, FL 32254

Phone:

N/A

Website:

N/A

Submission Date:

Jul 11, 2024 2:18 PM

ADDENDA CONFIRMATION

Addendum #1

Confirmed Jul 10, 2024 11:02 AM by Garland Chick

Addendum #2

Confirmed Jul 10, 2024 11:02 AM by Garland Chick

Addendum #3

Confirmed Jul 10, 2024 11:02 AM by Garland Chick

Addendum #4

Confirmed Jul 10, 2024 11:02 AM by Garland Chick

PRICE TABLES

ROADWAY

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
1	102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$3,469,568.00	\$3,469,568.00
2	101-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$3,433,846.49	\$3,433,846.49
3	104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	9,900	LF	\$1.25	\$12,375.00
4	104-11	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	265	LF	\$17.00	\$4,505.00
5	104-18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	51	EA	\$108.00	\$5,508.00
6	107-1	LITTER REMOVAL (10 CYCLES @ 30 DAYS/ CYCLE)	117.24	AC	\$223.00	\$26,144.52

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
7	107-2	MOWING (10 CYCLES @ 30 DAYS/ CYCLE)	92.04	AC	\$399.00	\$36,723.96
8	110-1-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	16.81	AC	\$48,628.00	\$817,436.68
9	110-4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	2,056	SY	\$22.00	\$45,232.00
10	120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	5,042.29	CY	\$52.00	\$262,199.08
11	120-6	EMBANKMENT	38,332.21	CY	\$42.00	\$1,609,952.82
12	120-4	SUBSOIL EXCAVATION	3,302.34	CY	\$39.00	\$128,791.26
13	160-4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	35,123.7	SY	\$21.00	\$737,597.70
14	285-709	OPTIONAL BASE,BASE GROUP 09	30,725.5	SY	\$56.00	\$1,720,628.00
15	327-70-1	MILLING EXIST ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1"	6,413.8	SY	\$5.00	\$32,069.00
16	327-70-8	MILLING EXIST ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/2"	1,710.8	SY	\$10.50	\$17,963.40
17	334-1-13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C	4,690.39	TN	\$195.00	\$914,626.05
18	337-7-82	ASPH CONC FC,TRAFFIC C,FC-9.5,PG 76-22	2,043.37	TN	\$264.00	\$539,449.68
19	339-1	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	10.92	TN	\$1,330.00	\$14,523.60
20	515-1-2	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM	844	LF	\$63.00	\$53,172.00
21	520-1-7	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E	4,957.8	LF	\$40.00	\$198,312.00
22	520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	9,367.3	LF	\$38.00	\$355,957.40

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
23	520-5-41	TRAF SEP CONC-TYPE IV, 4' WIDE	555.3	LF	\$91.00	\$50,532.30
24	522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4"	5,464.2	SY	\$83.00	\$453,528.60
25	522-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6"	947.4	SY	\$102.00	\$96,634.80
26	524-2-2	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"	646.52	SY	\$166.00	\$107,322.32
27	527-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	170.8	SF	\$38.00	\$6,490.40
28	536-85-20	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT - TRAILING ACHORAGE	2	EA	\$2,418.00	\$4,836.00
29	536-85-24	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT - PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL	2	EA	\$3,789.00	\$7,578.00
30	536-8-112	APPROACH TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, FURNISH AND INSTALL, TL-3	4	EA	\$3,144.00	\$12,576.00
31	536-1-1	GUARDRAIL, ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3	368.43	LF	\$30.00	\$11,052.90
32	570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	28,815	SY	\$7.00	\$201,705.00
33	660-2-102	LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, TYPE B	2	AS	\$1,526.00	\$3,052.00
34	660-2-106	LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, TYPE F	1	AS	\$1,444.00	\$1,444.00
TOTAL						\$15,393,333.96

DRAINAGE

[J. B. COXWELL CONTRACTING, INC.] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT
RFB No. 23/24-029
CR 220 Widening Phase 2

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
35	120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION (SWMF 2)	45,202	CY	\$33.50	\$1,514,267.00
36	120-6	EMBANKMENT (SWMF 2)	593	CY	\$26.00	\$15,418.00
37	425-1-311	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-1, <10'	20	EA	\$13,029.00	\$260,580.00
38	425-1-321	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-2, <10'	3	EA	\$15,221.00	\$45,663.00
39	425-1-351	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'	11	EA	\$10,994.00	\$120,934.00
40	425-1-361	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10'	1	EA	\$14,685.00	\$14,685.00
41	425-1-423	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-2, <10'	1	EA	\$18,088.00	\$18,088.00
42	425-1-453	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, <10'	1	EA	\$16,569.00	\$16,569.00
43	425-1-454	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, >10'	2	EA	\$22,998.00	\$45,996.00
44	425-1-471	INLETS, CURB, TYPE 7, <10'	5	EA	\$14,016.00	\$70,080.00
45	425-1-531	INLET, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE C, MODIFY	11	EA	\$8,445.00	\$92,895.00
46	425-1-559	INLET, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE E, MODIFY	2	EA	\$13,351.00	\$26,702.00
47	425-2-61	MANHOLE, P-8, <10'	9	EA	\$9,112.00	\$82,008.00
48	425-2-91	MANHOLE, J-8, <10'	2	EA	\$19,420.00	\$38,840.00
49	425-17-18	BACK OF SIDEWALK ENDWALL, 15" PIPE DIAMETER	4	EA	\$2,860.00	\$11,440.00
50	430-536-100	STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 36", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND	1	EA	\$7,769.00	\$7,769.00

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
51	430-536-102	STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 36", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ELLIPTICAL	1	EA	\$11,317.00	\$11,317.00
52	430-175-115	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 15" S/CD	11	LF	\$807.00	\$8,877.00
53	430-175-118	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18" S/CD	4,541	LF	\$280.00	\$1,271,480.00
54	430-175-124	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24" S/CD	583	LF	\$295.00	\$171,985.00
55	430-175-130	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 30" S/CD	1,704	LF	\$390.00	\$664,560.00
56	430-175-136	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 36" S/CD	7	LF	\$1,369.00	\$9,583.00
57	430-175-142	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 42" S/CD	158	LF	\$862.00	\$136,196.00
58	430-175-218	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER, 18" S/CD	11	LF	\$739.00	\$8,129.00
59	430-175-230	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER, 30" S/CD	232	LF	\$490.00	\$113,680.00
60	430-175-236	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER, 36" S/CD	22	LF	\$797.00	\$17,534.00
61	430-982-125	MES, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD, 1:2, 1 PIPE	1	EA	\$2,445.00	\$2,445.00
62	430-982-133	MES, OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" CD, 1:4, 1 PIPE	2	EA	\$7,165.00	\$14,330.00
63	430-982-140	MES, OPTIONAL ROUND, 42" CD, 1:4, 1 PIPE	1	EA	\$12,321.00	\$12,321.00
64	430-982-625	MES, OPTIONAL OTHER, 18" CD, 1:4, 1 PIPE	2	EA	\$4,148.00	\$8,296.00
65	440-1-20	UNDERDRAIN, TYPE II	1,050	LF	\$69.00	\$72,450.00
TOTAL						\$4,905,117.00

SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
66	0700 1 11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	6	AS	\$504.00	\$3,024.00
67	0700 1 50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	11	AS	\$235.00	\$2,585.00
68	0700 1 60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	25	AS	\$37.00	\$925.00
69	0700 3 101	SIGN PANEL, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	4	EA	\$295.00	\$1,180.00
70	.	RELOCATE WOOD MULTI POST SAFE ANIMAL SHELTER SIGN	1	EA	\$2,835.00	\$2,835.00
71	0705 10 1	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1	3	EA	\$302.00	\$906.00
72	0705 11 3	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH VISIBILITY MEDIAN	5	EA	\$240.00	\$1,200.00
73	0706 1 3	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	572	EA	\$7.50	\$4,290.00
74	0710 11 290	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE	50	SF	\$5.25	\$262.50
75	0710 90	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE	1	LS	\$16,125.00	\$16,125.00
76	711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	200	LF	\$6.50	\$1,300.00
77	711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	72	LF	\$13.00	\$936.00
78	711-11-141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	0.14	GM	\$4,837.00	\$677.18

[J. B. COXWELL CONTRACTING, INC.] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT
RFB No. 23/24-029
CR 220 Widening Phase 2

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
79	711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	24	EA	\$96.00	\$2,304.00
80	711-11-224	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON	175	LF	\$9.50	\$1,662.50
81	711-11-241	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"	0.04	GM	\$4,837.00	\$193.48
82	711-14-160	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL, BIKE LANE SYMBOL	16	EA	\$241.00	\$3,856.00
83	711-14-170	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROWS, BIKE THRU	16	EA	\$134.00	\$2,144.00
84	711-16-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	2.14	GM	\$6,450.00	\$13,803.00
85	711-16-131	THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP	1.93	GM	\$4,837.00	\$9,335.41
86	711-16-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	2.26	GM	\$6,450.00	\$14,577.00
87	711-16-231	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP 6"	0.21	GM	\$4,837.00	\$1,015.77
88	713-103-101	PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES	0.08	GM	\$34,400.00	\$2,752.00
89	713-103-131	PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	0.08	GM	\$12,900.00	\$1,032.00
90	713-103-201	PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES	0.08	GM	\$34,400.00	\$2,752.00
91	713-103-331	PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	0.08	GM	\$12,900.00	\$1,032.00
TOTAL						\$92,704.84

BRIDGE

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
92	110-3	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE (BRIDGE NO. 10027)	1	LS	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00
93	455-34-3	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 18" SQ.	4,258	LF	\$156.00	\$664,248.00
94	455-143-3	TEST PILES - PRESTRESSED CONCRETE, 18" SQ.	476	LF	\$406.00	\$193,256.00
95	400-4-5	CLASS IV CONCRETE, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE	246.2	CY	\$3,628.00	\$893,213.60
96	415-1-5	REINFORCING STEEL, SUBSTRUCTURE	30,144	LB	\$2.50	\$75,360.00
97	400-2-10	CLASS II CONCRETE, APPROACH SLABS	226.2	CY	\$944.00	\$213,532.80
98	415-1-9	REINFORCING STEEL, APPROACH SLABS	39,032	LB	\$2.50	\$97,580.00
99	400-2-47	CLASS II CONCRETE, CIP TOPPING WITH SHRINKAGE REDUCING ADMIXTURE	545.6	CY	\$2,608.00	\$1,422,924.80
100	400-7-1	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING	1,360	SY	\$6.00	\$8,160.00
101	400-9-1	BRIDGE DECK PLANING	1,360	SY	\$10.00	\$13,600.00
102	400-148	PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PADS	36	CF	\$1,150.00	\$41,400.00
103	415-1-4	REINFORCING STEEL, SUPERSTRUCTURE	124,215	LB	\$2.50	\$310,537.50
104	450-8-11	PRESTRESSED BEAM, FLORIDA SLAB BEAM, BEAM DEPTH 12", WIDTH 49"	4,077	LF	\$515.00	\$2,099,655.00

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
105	458-1-11	BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, NEW CONSTRUCTION, F&I POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD	516	LF	\$59.00	\$30,444.00
106	515-4-1	BULLET RAIL, SINGLE RAIL	520	LF	\$81.00	\$42,120.00
107	520-70	CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL - VARIABLE WIDTH	362	SY	\$126.00	\$45,612.00
108	521-5-4	CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING - BRIDGE, 32" VERTICAL FACE BARRIERS AND TRAFFIC RAILINGS	520	LF	\$118.00	\$61,360.00
109	630-2-16	CONDUIT, F&I (EMBEDDED-CONCRETE BARRIERS AND TRAFFIC RAILINGS)	1,561	LF	\$33.00	\$51,513.00
110	635-3-13	JUNCTION BOX, F&I EMBEDDED	2	EA	\$1,209.00	\$2,418.00
111	530-1-100	RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS	49	CY	\$1,326.00	\$64,974.00
112	530-3-3	RIPRAP, RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE	2,738.3	TN	\$168.00	\$460,034.40
113	530-74	BEDDING STONE	974.9	TN	\$169.00	\$164,758.10
TOTAL						\$7,281,701.20

MISCELLANEOUS

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
114	.	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	1	LS	\$136,583.00	\$136,583.00
TOTAL						\$136,583.00



Clay County
Purchasing / Administrative and Contractual Services
477 Houston Street, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

[KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT

RFB No. 23/24-029

CR 220 Widening Phase 2

RESPONSE DEADLINE: July 11, 2024 at 4:00 pm

Kiewit Infrastructure South Co Response

CONTACT INFORMATION

Company:

Kiewit Infrastructure South Co

Email:

christine.beaudoin@kiewit.com

Contact:

Christine Beaudoin

Address:

6200 Lee Vista Blvd., Suite 100
Orlando, FL 32822

Phone:

N/A

Website:

www.kiewit.com

"No Bid" submitted on Jul 8, 2024 8:10 AM for the following reason: (No reason was given)



Clay County
Purchasing / Administrative and Contractual Services
477 Houston Street, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

[REEVES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT

RFB No. 23/24-029

CR 220 Widening Phase 2

RESPONSE DEADLINE: July 11, 2024 at 4:00 pm

Reeves Construction Company Response

CONTACT INFORMATION

Company:

Reeves Construction Company

Email:

aconner@reevescc.com

Contact:

April Conner

Address:

249 Industry Place
Saint Augustine, GA 32095

Phone:

(904) 824-9901

Website:

<https://www.reevescc.com>

Submission Date:

Jul 11, 2024 3:36 PM

ADDENDA CONFIRMATION

Addendum #1

Confirmed Jul 8, 2024 3:34 PM by April Conner

Addendum #2

Confirmed Jul 8, 2024 3:34 PM by April Conner

Addendum #3

Confirmed Jul 8, 2024 3:34 PM by April Conner

Addendum #4

Confirmed Jul 8, 2024 3:34 PM by April Conner

PRICE TABLES

ROADWAY

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
1	102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$931,230.00	\$931,230.00
2	101-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$1,689,000.00	\$1,689,000.00
3	104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	9,900	LF	\$2.00	\$19,800.00
4	104-11	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	265	LF	\$17.00	\$4,505.00
5	104-18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	51	EA	\$240.00	\$12,240.00
6	107-1	LITTER REMOVAL (10 CYCLES @ 30 DAYS/ CYCLE)	117.24	AC	\$23.00	\$2,696.52

[REEVES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT
RFB No. 23/24-029
CR 220 Widening Phase 2

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
7	107-2	MOWING (10 CYCLES @ 30 DAYS/ CYCLE)	92.04	AC	\$92.00	\$8,467.68
8	110-1-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	16.81	AC	\$37,000.00	\$621,970.00
9	110-4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	2,056	SY	\$11.00	\$22,616.00
10	120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	5,042.29	CY	\$30.00	\$151,268.70
11	120-6	EMBANKMENT	38,332.21	CY	\$15.00	\$574,983.15
12	120-4	SUBSOIL EXCAVATION	3,302.34	CY	\$25.00	\$82,558.50
13	160-4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	35,123.7	SY	\$13.00	\$456,608.10
14	285-709	OPTIONAL BASE,BASE GROUP 09	30,725.5	SY	\$25.00	\$768,137.50
15	327-70-1	MILLING EXIST ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1"	6,413.8	SY	\$6.00	\$38,482.80
16	327-70-8	MILLING EXIST ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/2"	1,710.8	SY	\$11.50	\$19,674.20
17	334-1-13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C	4,690.39	TN	\$160.00	\$750,462.40
18	337-7-82	ASPH CONC FC,TRAFFIC C,FC-9.5,PG 76-22	2,043.37	TN	\$275.00	\$561,926.75
19	339-1	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	10.92	TN	\$1,100.00	\$12,012.00
20	515-1-2	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM	844	LF	\$70.00	\$59,080.00
21	520-1-7	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E	4,957.8	LF	\$35.00	\$173,523.00
22	520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	9,367.3	LF	\$33.00	\$309,120.90

[REEVES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT

RFB No. 23/24-029

CR 220 Widening Phase 2

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
23	520-5-41	TRAF SEP CONC-TYPE IV, 4' WIDE	555.3	LF	\$95.00	\$52,753.50
24	522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4"	5,464.2	SY	\$59.00	\$322,387.80
25	522-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6"	947.4	SY	\$72.00	\$68,212.80
26	524-2-2	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"	646.52	SY	\$79.00	\$51,075.08
27	527-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	170.8	SF	\$44.00	\$7,515.20
28	536-85-20	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT - TRAILING ACHORAGE	2	EA	\$2,610.00	\$5,220.00
29	536-85-24	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT - PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL	2	EA	\$4,090.00	\$8,180.00
30	536-8-112	APPROACH TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, FURNISH AND INSTALL, TL-3	4	EA	\$3,390.00	\$13,560.00
31	536-1-1	GUARDRAIL, ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3	368.43	LF	\$32.50	\$11,973.975
32	570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	28,815	SY	\$6.25	\$180,093.75
33	660-2-102	LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, TYPE B	2	AS	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00
34	660-2-106	LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, TYPE F	1	AS	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
TOTAL						\$7,995,685.305

DRAINAGE

[REEVES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT
RFB No. 23/24-029
CR 220 Widening Phase 2

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
35	120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION (SWMF 2)	45,202	CY	\$13.00	\$587,626.00
36	120-6	EMBANKMENT (SWMF 2)	593	CY	\$6.00	\$3,558.00
37	425-1-311	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-1, <10'	20	EA	\$10,950.00	\$219,000.00
38	425-1-321	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-2, <10'	3	EA	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00
39	425-1-351	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'	11	EA	\$10,580.00	\$116,380.00
40	425-1-361	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10'	1	EA	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00
41	425-1-423	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-2, <10'	1	EA	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
42	425-1-453	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, <10'	1	EA	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00
43	425-1-454	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, >10'	2	EA	\$16,550.00	\$33,100.00
44	425-1-471	INLETS, CURB, TYPE 7, <10'	5	EA	\$11,000.00	\$55,000.00
45	425-1-531	INLET, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE C, MODIFY	11	EA	\$6,100.00	\$67,100.00
46	425-1-559	INLET, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE E, MODIFY	2	EA	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00
47	425-2-61	MANHOLE, P-8, <10'	9	EA	\$7,200.00	\$64,800.00
48	425-2-91	MANHOLE, J-8, <10'	2	EA	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00
49	425-17-18	BACK OF SIDEWALK ENDWALL, 15" PIPE DIAMETER	4	EA	\$8,100.00	\$32,400.00
50	430-536-100	STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 36", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND	1	EA	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00

[REEVES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT
RFB No. 23/24-029
CR 220 Widening Phase 2

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
51	430-536-102	STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 36", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ELLIPTICAL	1	EA	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00
52	430-175-115	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 15" S/CD	11	LF	\$269.00	\$2,959.00
53	430-175-118	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18" S/CD	4,541	LF	\$205.00	\$930,905.00
54	430-175-124	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24" S/CD	583	LF	\$237.00	\$138,171.00
55	430-175-130	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 30" S/CD	1,704	LF	\$264.00	\$449,856.00
56	430-175-136	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 36" S/CD	7	LF	\$1,155.00	\$8,085.00
57	430-175-142	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 42" S/CD	158	LF	\$315.00	\$49,770.00
58	430-175-218	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER, 18" S/CD	11	LF	\$317.00	\$3,487.00
59	430-175-230	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER, 30" S/CD	232	LF	\$351.00	\$81,432.00
60	430-175-236	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER, 36" S/CD	22	LF	\$440.00	\$9,680.00
61	430-982-125	MES, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD, 1:2, 1 PIPE	1	EA	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00
62	430-982-133	MES, OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" CD, 1:4, 1 PIPE	2	EA	\$5,880.00	\$11,760.00
63	430-982-140	MES, OPTIONAL ROUND, 42" CD, 1:4, 1 PIPE	1	EA	\$7,930.00	\$7,930.00
64	430-982-625	MES, OPTIONAL OTHER, 18" CD, 1:4, 1 PIPE	2	EA	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
65	440-1-20	UNDERDRAIN, TYPE II	1,050	LF	\$61.00	\$64,050.00
TOTAL						\$3,093,374.00

SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
66	0700 1 11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	6	AS	\$481.00	\$2,886.00
67	0700 1 50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	11	AS	\$116.00	\$1,276.00
68	0700 1 60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	25	AS	\$58.00	\$1,450.00
69	0700 3 101	SIGN PANEL, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	4	EA	\$290.00	\$1,160.00
70	.	RELOCATE WOOD MULTI POST SAFE ANIMAL SHELTER SIGN	1	EA	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
71	0705 10 1	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1	3	EA	\$174.00	\$522.00
72	0705 11 3	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH VISIBILITY MEDIAN	5	EA	\$406.00	\$2,030.00
73	0706 1 3	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	572	EA	\$6.10	\$3,489.20
74	0710 11 290	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE	50	SF	\$3.05	\$152.50
75	0710 90	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE	1	LS	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00
76	711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	200	LF	\$5.50	\$1,100.00
77	711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	72	LF	\$8.50	\$612.00
78	711-11-141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	0.14	GM	\$2,070.00	\$289.80

[REEVES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT

RFB No. 23/24-029

CR 220 Widening Phase 2

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
79	711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	24	EA	\$80.00	\$1,920.00
80	711-11-224	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON	175	LF	\$6.50	\$1,137.50
81	711-11-241	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"	0.04	GM	\$2,050.00	\$82.00
82	711-14-160	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL, BIKE LANE SYMBOL	16	EA	\$240.00	\$3,840.00
83	711-14-170	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROWS, BIKE THRU	16	EA	\$150.00	\$2,400.00
84	711-16-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	2.14	GM	\$5,850.00	\$12,519.00
85	711-16-131	THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP	1.93	GM	\$2,070.00	\$3,995.10
86	711-16-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	2.26	GM	\$5,850.00	\$13,221.00
87	711-16-231	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP 6"	0.21	GM	\$2,070.00	\$434.70
88	713-103-101	PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES	0.08	GM	\$45,675.00	\$3,654.00
89	713-103-131	PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	0.08	GM	\$18,940.00	\$1,515.20
90	713-103-201	PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES	0.08	GM	\$45,675.00	\$3,654.00
91	713-103-331	PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	0.08	GM	\$18,940.00	\$1,515.20
TOTAL						\$76,805.20

[REEVES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT

Invitation For Bid - CR 220 Widening Phase 2

BRIDGE

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
92	110-3	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE (BRIDGE NO. 10027)	1	LS	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
93	455-34-3	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 18" SQ.	4,258	LF	\$107.00	\$455,606.00
94	455-143-3	TEST PILES - PRESTRESSED CONCRETE, 18" SQ.	476	LF	\$299.00	\$142,324.00
95	400-4-5	CLASS IV CONCRETE, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE	246.2	CY	\$2,005.00	\$493,631.00
96	415-1-5	REINFORCING STEEL, SUBSTRUCTURE	30,144	LB	\$1.90	\$57,273.60
97	400-2-10	CLASS II CONCRETE, APPROACH SLABS	226.2	CY	\$855.00	\$193,401.00
98	415-1-9	REINFORCING STEEL, APPROACH SLABS	39,032	LB	\$1.90	\$74,160.80
99	400-2-47	CLASS II CONCRETE, CIP TOPPING WITH SHRINKAGE REDUCING ADMIXTURE	545.6	CY	\$1,470.00	\$802,032.00
100	400-7-1	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING	1,360	SY	\$8.00	\$10,880.00
101	400-9-1	BRIDGE DECK PLANING	1,360	SY	\$8.00	\$10,880.00
102	400-148	PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PADS	36	CF	\$960.00	\$34,560.00
103	415-1-4	REINFORCING STEEL, SUPERSTRUCTURE	124,215	LB	\$1.90	\$236,008.50
104	450-8-11	PRESTRESSED BEAM, FLORIDA SLAB BEAM, BEAM DEPTH 12", WIDTH 49"	4,077	LF	\$420.00	\$1,712,340.00

[REEVES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT

RFB No. 23/24-029

CR 220 Widening Phase 2

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
105	458-1-11	BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, NEW CONSTRUCTION, F&I POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD	516	LF	\$150.00	\$77,400.00
106	515-4-1	BULLET RAIL, SINGLE RAIL	520	LF	\$84.00	\$43,680.00
107	520-70	CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL - VARIABLE WIDTH	362	SY	\$428.00	\$154,936.00
108	521-5-4	CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING - BRIDGE, 32" VERTICAL FACE BARRIERS AND TRAFFIC RAILINGS	520	LF	\$187.00	\$97,240.00
109	630-2-16	CONDUIT, F&I (EMBEDDED-CONCRETE BARRIERS AND TRAFFIC RAILINGS)	1,561	LF	\$38.00	\$59,318.00
110	635-3-13	JUNCTION BOX, F&I EMBEDDED	2	EA	\$455.00	\$910.00
111	530-1-100	RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS	49	CY	\$1,440.00	\$70,560.00
112	530-3-3	RIPRAP, RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE	2,738.3	TN	\$165.00	\$451,819.50
113	530-74	BEDDING STONE	974.9	TN	\$200.00	\$194,980.00
TOTAL						\$5,673,940.40

MISCELLANEOUS

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
114	.	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
TOTAL						\$50,000.00



Clay County
Purchasing / Administrative and Contractual Services
477 Houston Street, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

[SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT

RFB No. 23/24-029

[CR 220 Widening Phase 2](#)

RESPONSE DEADLINE: July 11, 2024 at 4:00 pm

Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC Response

CONTACT INFORMATION

Company:

Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC

Email:

see@superiorconstruction.com

Contact:

Katie Gearing

Address:

7072 Business Park Blvd N
Jacksonville, FL 32256

Phone:

(904) 292-4240

Website:

N/A

Submission Date:

Jul 11, 2024 2:46 PM

ADDENDA CONFIRMATION

Addendum #1

Confirmed Jun 24, 2024 1:45 PM by Katie Gearing

Addendum #2

Confirmed Jul 7, 2024 9:54 PM by Katie Gearing

Addendum #3

Confirmed Jul 7, 2024 9:54 PM by Katie Gearing

Addendum #4

Confirmed Jul 8, 2024 3:28 PM by Katie Gearing

PRICE TABLES

ROADWAY

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
1	102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$732,000.00	\$732,000.00
2	101-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$1,800,000.00	\$1,800,000.00
3	104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	9,900	LF	\$10.00	\$99,000.00
4	104-11	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	265	LF	\$25.00	\$6,625.00
5	104-18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	51	EA	\$165.00	\$8,415.00
6	107-1	LITTER REMOVAL (10 CYCLES @ 30 DAYS/ CYCLE)	117.24	AC	\$350.00	\$41,034.00

[SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT

RFB No. 23/24-029

CR 220 Widening Phase 2

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
7	107-2	MOWING (10 CYCLES @ 30 DAYS/ CYCLE)	92.04	AC	\$350.00	\$32,214.00
8	110-1-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	16.81	AC	\$100,000.00	\$1,681,000.00
9	110-4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	2,056	SY	\$25.00	\$51,400.00
10	120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	5,042.29	CY	\$20.00	\$100,845.80
11	120-6	EMBANKMENT	38,332.21	CY	\$15.00	\$574,983.15
12	120-4	SUBSOIL EXCAVATION	3,302.34	CY	\$50.00	\$165,117.00
13	160-4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	35,123.7	SY	\$20.00	\$702,474.00
14	285-709	OPTIONAL BASE,BASE GROUP 09	30,725.5	SY	\$35.00	\$1,075,392.50
15	327-70-1	MILLING EXIST ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1"	6,413.8	SY	\$3.00	\$19,241.40
16	327-70-8	MILLING EXIST ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/2"	1,710.8	SY	\$7.00	\$11,975.60
17	334-1-13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C	4,690.39	TN	\$166.00	\$778,604.74
18	337-7-82	ASPH CONC FC,TRAFFIC C,FC-9.5,PG 76-22	2,043.37	TN	\$251.00	\$512,885.87
19	339-1	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	10.92	TN	\$1,000.00	\$10,920.00
20	515-1-2	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM	844	LF	\$50.00	\$42,200.00
21	520-1-7	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E	4,957.8	LF	\$35.00	\$173,523.00
22	520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	9,367.3	LF	\$35.00	\$327,855.50

[SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT

Invitation For Bid - CR 220 Widening Phase 2

[SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT

RFB No. 23/24-029

CR 220 Widening Phase 2

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
23	520-5-41	TRAF SEP CONC-TYPE IV, 4' WIDE	555.3	LF	\$101.00	\$56,085.30
24	522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4"	5,464.2	SY	\$60.00	\$327,852.00
25	522-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6"	947.4	SY	\$90.00	\$85,266.00
26	524-2-2	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"	646.52	SY	\$100.00	\$64,652.00
27	527-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	170.8	SF	\$41.00	\$7,002.80
28	536-85-20	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT - TRAILING ACHORAGE	2	EA	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00
29	536-85-24	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT - PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL	2	EA	\$3,525.00	\$7,050.00
30	536-8-112	APPROACH TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, FURNISH AND INSTALL, TL-3	4	EA	\$2,925.00	\$11,700.00
31	536-1-1	GUARDRAIL, ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3	368.43	LF	\$30.00	\$11,052.90
32	570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	28,815	SY	\$10.00	\$288,150.00
33	660-2-102	LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, TYPE B	2	AS	\$3,763.00	\$7,526.00
34	660-2-106	LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, TYPE F	1	AS	\$3,876.00	\$3,876.00
TOTAL						\$9,822,419.56

DRAINAGE

[SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT

RFB No. 23/24-029

CR 220 Widening Phase 2

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
35	120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION (SWMF 2)	45,202	CY	\$20.00	\$904,040.00
36	120-6	EMBANKMENT (SWMF 2)	593	CY	\$15.00	\$8,895.00
37	425-1-311	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-1, <10'	20	EA	\$11,000.00	\$220,000.00
38	425-1-321	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-2, <10'	3	EA	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00
39	425-1-351	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'	11	EA	\$9,000.00	\$99,000.00
40	425-1-361	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10'	1	EA	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
41	425-1-423	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-2, <10'	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
42	425-1-453	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, <10'	1	EA	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
43	425-1-454	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, >10'	2	EA	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00
44	425-1-471	INLETS, CURB, TYPE 7, <10'	5	EA	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00
45	425-1-531	INLET, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE C, MODIFY	11	EA	\$7,000.00	\$77,000.00
46	425-1-559	INLET, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE E, MODIFY	2	EA	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
47	425-2-61	MANHOLE, P-8, <10'	9	EA	\$6,000.00	\$54,000.00
48	425-2-91	MANHOLE, J-8, <10'	2	EA	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
49	425-17-18	BACK OF SIDEWALK ENDWALL, 15" PIPE DIAMETER	4	EA	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
50	430-536-100	STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 36", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND	1	EA	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00

[SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT

Invitation For Bid - CR 220 Widening Phase 2

Page 5

[SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT

RFB No. 23/24-029

CR 220 Widening Phase 2

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
51	430-536-102	STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 36", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ELLIPTICAL	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
52	430-175-115	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 15" S/CD	11	LF	\$230.00	\$2,530.00
53	430-175-118	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18" S/CD	4,541	LF	\$140.00	\$635,740.00
54	430-175-124	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24" S/CD	583	LF	\$153.00	\$89,199.00
55	430-175-130	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 30" S/CD	1,704	LF	\$200.00	\$340,800.00
56	430-175-136	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 36" S/CD	7	LF	\$1,035.00	\$7,245.00
57	430-175-142	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 42" S/CD	158	LF	\$445.00	\$70,310.00
58	430-175-218	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER, 18" S/CD	11	LF	\$500.00	\$5,500.00
59	430-175-230	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER, 30" S/CD	232	LF	\$300.00	\$69,600.00
60	430-175-236	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER, 36" S/CD	22	LF	\$400.00	\$8,800.00
61	430-982-125	MES, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD, 1:2, 1 PIPE	1	EA	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
62	430-982-133	MES, OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" CD, 1:4, 1 PIPE	2	EA	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00
63	430-982-140	MES, OPTIONAL ROUND, 42" CD, 1:4, 1 PIPE	1	EA	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00
64	430-982-625	MES, OPTIONAL OTHER, 18" CD, 1:4, 1 PIPE	2	EA	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
65	440-1-20	UNDERDRAIN, TYPE II	1,050	LF	\$80.00	\$84,000.00
TOTAL						\$2,956,359.00

[SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT

Invitation For Bid - CR 220 Widening Phase 2

SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
66	0700 1 11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	6	AS	\$469.00	\$2,814.00
67	0700 1 50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	11	AS	\$219.00	\$2,409.00
68	0700 1 60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	25	AS	\$35.00	\$875.00
69	0700 3 101	SIGN PANEL, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	4	EA	\$275.00	\$1,100.00
70	.	RELOCATE WOOD MULTI POST SAFE ANIMAL SHELTER SIGN	1	EA	\$2,638.00	\$2,638.00
71	0705 10 1	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1	3	EA	\$281.00	\$843.00
72	0705 11 3	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH VISIBILITY MEDIAN	5	EA	\$224.00	\$1,120.00
73	0706 1 3	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	572	EA	\$7.00	\$4,004.00
74	0710 11 290	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE	50	SF	\$5.00	\$250.00
75	0710 90	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
76	711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	200	LF	\$6.00	\$1,200.00
77	711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	72	LF	\$12.00	\$864.00
78	711-11-141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	0.14	GM	\$4,500.00	\$630.00

[SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT

RFB No. 23/24-029

CR 220 Widening Phase 2

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
79	711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	24	EA	\$90.00	\$2,160.00
80	711-11-224	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON	175	LF	\$9.00	\$1,575.00
81	711-11-241	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"	0.04	GM	\$4,500.00	\$180.00
82	711-14-160	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL, BIKE LANE SYMBOL	16	EA	\$225.00	\$3,600.00
83	711-14-170	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROWS, BIKE THRU	16	EA	\$125.00	\$2,000.00
84	711-16-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	2.14	GM	\$6,000.00	\$12,840.00
85	711-16-131	THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP	1.93	GM	\$4,500.00	\$8,685.00
86	711-16-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	2.26	GM	\$6,000.00	\$13,560.00
87	711-16-231	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP 6"	0.21	GM	\$4,500.00	\$945.00
88	713-103-101	PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES	0.08	GM	\$32,000.00	\$2,560.00
89	713-103-131	PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	0.08	GM	\$12,000.00	\$960.00
90	713-103-201	PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES	0.08	GM	\$32,000.00	\$2,560.00
91	713-103-331	PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	0.08	GM	\$12,000.00	\$960.00
TOTAL						\$86,332.00

[SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT

Invitation For Bid - CR 220 Widening Phase 2

Page 8

BRIDGE

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
92	110-3	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE (BRIDGE NO. 10027)	1	LS	\$345,000.00	\$345,000.00
93	455-34-3	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 18" SQ.	4,258	LF	\$143.00	\$608,894.00
94	455-143-3	TEST PILES - PRESTRESSED CONCRETE, 18" SQ.	476	LF	\$950.00	\$452,200.00
95	400-4-5	CLASS IV CONCRETE, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE	246.2	CY	\$2,500.00	\$615,500.00
96	415-1-5	REINFORCING STEEL, SUBSTRUCTURE	30,144	LB	\$1.10	\$33,158.40
97	400-2-10	CLASS II CONCRETE, APPROACH SLABS	226.2	CY	\$1,500.00	\$339,300.00
98	415-1-9	REINFORCING STEEL, APPROACH SLABS	39,032	LB	\$1.10	\$42,935.20
99	400-2-47	CLASS II CONCRETE, CIP TOPPING WITH SHRINKAGE REDUCING ADMIXTURE	545.6	CY	\$2,000.00	\$1,091,200.00
100	400-7-1	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING	1,360	SY	\$4.00	\$5,440.00
101	400-9-1	BRIDGE DECK PLANING	1,360	SY	\$6.00	\$8,160.00
102	400-148	PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PADS	36	CF	\$1,500.00	\$54,000.00
103	415-1-4	REINFORCING STEEL, SUPERSTRUCTURE	124,215	LB	\$1.10	\$136,636.50
104	450-8-11	PRESTRESSED BEAM, FLORIDA SLAB BEAM, BEAM DEPTH 12", WIDTH 49"	4,077	LF	\$250.00	\$1,019,250.00

[SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT

RFB No. 23/24-029

CR 220 Widening Phase 2

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
105	458-1-11	BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, NEW CONSTRUCTION, F&I POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD	516	LF	\$90.00	\$46,440.00
106	515-4-1	BULLET RAIL, SINGLE RAIL	520	LF	\$42.00	\$21,840.00
107	520-70	CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL - VARIABLE WIDTH	362	SY	\$70.00	\$25,340.00
108	521-5-4	CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING - BRIDGE, 32" VERTICAL FACE BARRIERS AND TRAFFIC RAILINGS	520	LF	\$110.00	\$57,200.00
109	630-2-16	CONDUIT, F&I (EMBEDDED-CONCRETE BARRIERS AND TRAFFIC RAILINGS)	1,561	LF	\$49.00	\$76,489.00
110	635-3-13	JUNCTION BOX, F&I EMBEDDED	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
111	530-1-100	RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS	49	CY	\$900.00	\$44,100.00
112	530-3-3	RIPRAP, RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE	2,738.3	TN	\$105.00	\$287,521.50
113	530-74	BEDDING STONE	974.9	TN	\$140.00	\$136,486.00
TOTAL						\$5,455,090.60

MISCELLANEOUS

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
114	.	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
TOTAL						\$50,000.00



Clay County
Purchasing / Administrative and Contractual Services
477 Houston Street, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

[WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT

RFB No. 23/24-029

CR 220 Widening Phase 2

RESPONSE DEADLINE: July 11, 2024 at 4:00 pm

Report Generated: Tuesday, August 6, 2024

Watson Civil Construction, Inc. Response

CONTACT INFORMATION

Company:

Watson Civil Construction, Inc.

Email:

estimating@watsoncivil.com

Contact:

Aaron Keen

Address:

319 West Town Place
Suite 25
St Augustine, FL 32092

Phone:

N/A

Website:

N/A

Submission Date:

Jul 11, 2024 2:59 PM

ADDENDA CONFIRMATION

Addendum #1

Confirmed Jun 26, 2024 9:31 AM by Aaron Keen

Addendum #2

Confirmed Jul 2, 2024 8:34 AM by Aaron Keen

Addendum #3

Confirmed Jul 8, 2024 10:51 AM by Aaron Keen

Addendum #4

Confirmed Jul 8, 2024 2:24 PM by Aaron Keen

PRICE TABLES

ROADWAY

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
1	102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$3,641,000.00	\$3,641,000.00
2	101-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00
3	104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	9,900	LF	\$1.70	\$16,830.00
4	104-11	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	265	LF	\$15.00	\$3,975.00
5	104-18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	51	EA	\$135.00	\$6,885.00
6	107-1	LITTER REMOVAL (10 CYCLES @ 30 DAYS/ CYCLE)	117.24	AC	\$367.00	\$43,027.08

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
7	107-2	MOWING (10 CYCLES @ 30 DAYS/ CYCLE)	92.04	AC	\$525.00	\$48,321.00
8	110-1-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	16.81	AC	\$54,000.00	\$907,740.00
9	110-4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	2,056	SY	\$26.00	\$53,456.00
10	120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	5,042.29	CY	\$7.00	\$35,296.03
11	120-6	EMBANKMENT	38,332.21	CY	\$7.00	\$268,325.47
12	120-4	SUBSOIL EXCAVATION	3,302.34	CY	\$60.00	\$198,140.40
13	160-4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	35,123.7	SY	\$21.00	\$737,597.70
14	285-709	OPTIONAL BASE,BASE GROUP 09	30,725.5	SY	\$31.00	\$952,490.50
15	327-70-1	MILLING EXIST ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1"	6,413.8	SY	\$3.90	\$25,013.82
16	327-70-8	MILLING EXIST ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/2"	1,710.8	SY	\$8.50	\$14,541.80
17	334-1-13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C	4,690.39	TN	\$168.00	\$787,985.52
18	337-7-82	ASPH CONC FC,TRAFFIC C,FC-9.5,PG 76-22	2,043.37	TN	\$290.00	\$592,577.30
19	339-1	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	10.92	TN	\$630.00	\$6,879.60
20	515-1-2	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM	844	LF	\$61.00	\$51,484.00
21	520-1-7	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E	4,957.8	LF	\$37.00	\$183,438.60
22	520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	9,367.3	LF	\$36.00	\$337,222.80

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
23	520-5-41	TRAF SEP CONC-TYPE IV, 4' WIDE	555.3	LF	\$48.00	\$26,654.40
24	522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4"	5,464.2	SY	\$58.00	\$316,923.60
25	522-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6"	947.4	SY	\$74.00	\$70,107.60
26	524-2-2	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"	646.52	SY	\$78.00	\$50,428.56
27	527-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	170.8	SF	\$41.00	\$7,002.80
28	536-85-20	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT - TRAILING ACHORAGE	2	EA	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00
29	536-85-24	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT - PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL	2	EA	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00
30	536-8-112	APPROACH TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, FURNISH AND INSTALL, TL-3	4	EA	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00
31	536-1-1	GUARDRAIL, ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3	368.43	LF	\$29.00	\$10,684.47
32	570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	28,815	SY	\$7.80	\$224,757.00
33	660-2-102	LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, TYPE B	2	AS	\$21,500.00	\$43,000.00
34	660-2-106	LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, TYPE F	1	AS	\$22,100.00	\$22,100.00
TOTAL						\$11,708,386.05

DRAINAGE

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
35	120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION (SWMF 2)	45,202	CY	\$8.00	\$361,616.00
36	120-6	EMBANKMENT (SWMF 2)	593	CY	\$6.00	\$3,558.00
37	425-1-311	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-1, <10'	20	EA	\$9,900.00	\$198,000.00
38	425-1-321	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-2, <10'	3	EA	\$10,900.00	\$32,700.00
39	425-1-351	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'	11	EA	\$9,000.00	\$99,000.00
40	425-1-361	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10'	1	EA	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00
41	425-1-423	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-2, <10'	1	EA	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00
42	425-1-453	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, <10'	1	EA	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00
43	425-1-454	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, >10'	2	EA	\$13,300.00	\$26,600.00
44	425-1-471	INLETS, CURB, TYPE 7, <10'	5	EA	\$11,600.00	\$58,000.00
45	425-1-531	INLET, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE C, MODIFY	11	EA	\$6,300.00	\$69,300.00
46	425-1-559	INLET, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE E, MODIFY	2	EA	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00
47	425-2-61	MANHOLE, P-8, <10'	9	EA	\$6,900.00	\$62,100.00
48	425-2-91	MANHOLE, J-8, <10'	2	EA	\$11,300.00	\$22,600.00
49	425-17-18	BACK OF SIDEWALK ENDWALL, 15" PIPE DIAMETER	4	EA	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00
50	430-536-100	STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 36", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND	1	EA	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
51	430-536-102	STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 36", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ELLIPTICAL	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
52	430-175-115	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 15" S/CD	11	LF	\$349.00	\$3,839.00
53	430-175-118	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18" S/CD	4,541	LF	\$165.00	\$749,265.00
54	430-175-124	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24" S/CD	583	LF	\$185.00	\$107,855.00
55	430-175-130	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 30" S/CD	1,704	LF	\$274.00	\$466,896.00
56	430-175-136	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 36" S/CD	7	LF	\$606.00	\$4,242.00
57	430-175-142	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 42" S/CD	158	LF	\$536.00	\$84,688.00
58	430-175-218	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER, 18" S/CD	11	LF	\$260.00	\$2,860.00
59	430-175-230	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER, 30" S/CD	232	LF	\$302.00	\$70,064.00
60	430-175-236	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER, 36" S/CD	22	LF	\$446.00	\$9,812.00
61	430-982-125	MES, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD, 1:2, 1 PIPE	1	EA	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00
62	430-982-133	MES, OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" CD, 1:4, 1 PIPE	2	EA	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
63	430-982-140	MES, OPTIONAL ROUND, 42" CD, 1:4, 1 PIPE	1	EA	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00
64	430-982-625	MES, OPTIONAL OTHER, 18" CD, 1:4, 1 PIPE	2	EA	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
65	440-1-20	UNDERDRAIN, TYPE II	1,050	LF	\$81.00	\$85,050.00
TOTAL						\$2,644,895.00

SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
66	0700 1 11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	6	AS	\$485.00	\$2,910.00
67	0700 1 50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	11	AS	\$226.00	\$2,486.00
68	0700 1 60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	25	AS	\$37.00	\$925.00
69	0700 3 101	SIGN PANEL, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	4	EA	\$285.00	\$1,140.00
70	.	RELOCATE WOOD MULTI POST SAFE ANIMAL SHELTER SIGN	1	EA	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
71	0705 10 1	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1	3	EA	\$290.00	\$870.00
72	0705 11 3	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH VISIBILITY MEDIAN	5	EA	\$231.00	\$1,155.00
73	0706 1 3	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	572	EA	\$5.80	\$3,317.60
74	0710 11 290	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE	50	SF	\$2.90	\$145.00
75	0710 90	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
76	711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	200	LF	\$5.15	\$1,030.00
77	711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	72	LF	\$8.00	\$576.00
78	711-11-141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	0.14	GM	\$2,000.00	\$280.00

[WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.] RESPONSE DOCUMENT REPORT
RFB No. 23/24-029
CR 220 Widening Phase 2

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
79	711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	24	EA	\$75.00	\$1,800.00
80	711-11-224	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON	175	LF	\$6.30	\$1,102.50
81	711-11-241	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"	0.04	GM	\$1,950.00	\$78.00
82	711-14-160	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL, BIKE LANE SYMBOL	16	EA	\$230.00	\$3,680.00
83	711-14-170	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROWS, BIKE THRU	16	EA	\$145.00	\$2,320.00
84	711-16-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	2.14	GM	\$5,500.00	\$11,770.00
85	711-16-131	THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP	1.93	GM	\$2,000.00	\$3,860.00
86	711-16-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	2.26	GM	\$5,500.00	\$12,430.00
87	711-16-231	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP 6"	0.21	GM	\$2,000.00	\$420.00
88	713-103-101	PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES	0.08	GM	\$43,000.00	\$3,440.00
89	713-103-131	PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	0.08	GM	\$18,000.00	\$1,440.00
90	713-103-201	PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES	0.08	GM	\$43,000.00	\$3,440.00
91	713-103-331	PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	0.08	GM	\$17,800.00	\$1,424.00
TOTAL						\$74,839.10

BRIDGE

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
92	110-3	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE (BRIDGE NO. 10027)	1	LS	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
93	455-34-3	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 18" SQ.	4,258	LF	\$111.00	\$472,638.00
94	455-143-3	TEST PILES - PRESTRESSED CONCRETE, 18" SQ.	476	LF	\$310.00	\$147,560.00
95	400-4-5	CLASS IV CONCRETE, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE	246.2	CY	\$2,200.00	\$541,640.00
96	415-1-5	REINFORCING STEEL, SUBSTRUCTURE	30,144	LB	\$2.00	\$60,288.00
97	400-2-10	CLASS II CONCRETE, APPROACH SLABS	226.2	CY	\$890.00	\$201,318.00
98	415-1-9	REINFORCING STEEL, APPROACH SLABS	39,032	LB	\$2.00	\$78,064.00
99	400-2-47	CLASS II CONCRETE, CIP TOPPING WITH SHRINKAGE REDUCING ADMIXTURE	545.6	CY	\$1,600.00	\$872,960.00
100	400-7-1	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING	1,360	SY	\$8.00	\$10,880.00
101	400-9-1	BRIDGE DECK PLANING	1,360	SY	\$8.00	\$10,880.00
102	400-148	PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PADS	36	CF	\$1,000.00	\$36,000.00
103	415-1-4	REINFORCING STEEL, SUPERSTRUCTURE	124,215	LB	\$2.00	\$248,430.00
104	450-8-11	PRESTRESSED BEAM, FLORIDA SLAB BEAM, BEAM DEPTH 12", WIDTH 49"	4,077	LF	\$440.00	\$1,793,880.00

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
105	458-1-11	BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, NEW CONSTRUCTION, F&I POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD	516	LF	\$155.00	\$79,980.00
106	515-4-1	BULLET RAIL, SINGLE RAIL	520	LF	\$75.00	\$39,000.00
107	520-70	CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL - VARIABLE WIDTH	362	SY	\$445.00	\$161,090.00
108	521-5-4	CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING - BRIDGE, 32" VERTICAL FACE BARRIERS AND TRAFFIC RAILINGS	520	LF	\$200.00	\$104,000.00
109	630-2-16	CONDUIT, F&I (EMBEDDED-CONCRETE BARRIERS AND TRAFFIC RAILINGS)	1,561	LF	\$40.00	\$62,440.00
110	635-3-13	JUNCTION BOX, F&I EMBEDDED	2	EA	\$470.00	\$940.00
111	530-1-100	RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS	49	CY	\$1,600.00	\$78,400.00
112	530-3-3	RIPRAP, RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE	2,738.3	TN	\$170.00	\$465,511.00
113	530-74	BEDDING STONE	974.9	TN	\$200.00	\$194,980.00
TOTAL						\$6,060,879.00

MISCELLANEOUS

Bid Item No.	FDOT Pay Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
114	.	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
TOTAL						\$20,000.00

Project View Count

1360

Vendor Funnel

 Followers	43
 Downloaders	56
 Applicants	8
 No Bids	2
 Submissions	4

Vendors

Vendor	Followed	Downloaded	Applied	No Bid	Submitted
Aerial Drone Services  No Review koryklix@aerialdroneservices1.com	✓	✓	✓		
Angco Striping steve@angcostriping.com		✓			
BESCH AND SMITH CIVIL GROUP hblanton@beschandsmith.com	✓	✓			
Badger Drilling LLC  No Review admin@badgerdrillingllc.com	✓	✓			
Bear Environmental Consulting, LLC bearenvfl@gmail.com	✓	✓			
Blount-Sanford Contracting Co., LLC amclean@blountsanford.com	✓	✓			
CDM Contracting, Inc.  No Review p.henry@cdmcontracting.com	✓	✓			
CGC, Inc.  No Reviews office@cgccivil.com	✓	✓	✓	✓	
CSI Geo, Inc.  No Reviews jrenzi@csi-geo.com	✓	✓			

CSI Geo, Inc.  No Reviews <i>lcapstick@csi-geo.com</i>		✓			
Chinchor Electric, Inc.  No Reviews <i>estimating@chinchorelectric.com</i>		✓			
Clay County <i>kelli.lueckert@claycountygov.com</i>		✓			
ConstructConnect  No Reviews <i>content@constructconnect.com</i>	✓	✓			
ConstructConnect  No Reviews <i>george.boateng@constructconnect.com</i>		✓			
D. T. Read Steel <i>shawn@dtreadsteel.com</i>	✓	✓			
DB Civil Construction  No Reviews <i>estimating@dbcivilconstruction.com</i>	✓	✓			
Delamere Industries  No Reviews <i>t.camara@delamereindustries.com</i>	✓	✓			
Duval Asphalt Products, Inc.  No Reviews <i>cwright@duvalasphalt.com</i>	✓	✓			
EltonAlan Incorporated  No Reviews <i>tony@eltonalan.com</i>	✓	✓			
Florida Surety Bonds, Inc.  No Reviews <i>kim@floridasuretybonds.com</i>	✓	✓			
Fortiline Inc.  No Reviews <i>samantha.goblet@fortiline.com</i>	✓	✓			
GAI Consultants  No Reviews <i>d.dux@gaiconsultants.com</i>	✓	✓			
Grading & Bush Hog Services, Inc. <i>gbhsinc@gmail.com</i>	✓	✓			
Hal Jones Contractor-A Division of <i>sherry.sutherland@haljonesvg.com</i>	✓	✓			
Halff Associates, Inc.  4.6 <i>erosenstein@halff.com</i>	✓	✓			
Hubbard Construction Company	✓	✓			

asphalt.estimateds@hubbard.com					
Hubbard Construction Company (wendy.vickery@hubbard.com)		✓			
Hubbard Construction Company (dustin.baker@hubbard.com)		✓			
J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.  (garlandc@jbcoxwell.com)	✓	✓	✓		✓
Jax Utilities Management, Inc.  (amjames@jaxum.com)	✓	✓			
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co  (iris.rodriquez@kiewit.com)		✓			
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co  (christine.beaudoin@kiewit.com)	✓	✓	✓	✓	
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.  (david.pilon@kiewit.com)		✓			
Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. (florida.marketing@kimley-horn.com)		✓			
Leware Construction Company  (estimating@lewarecc.com)	✓	✓			
MRM Construction LLC (bruce@mrmconstruction.com)	✓	✓			
None (martin.larinas@gmail.com)		✓			
Powers Development Group, Inc. (brian.pate@powersdg.com)	✓	✓			
R. H. Moore & Associates, Inc.  (jadon@rhmooreassociates.com)	✓	✓			
RAB Secure Entry (mbell.ringabell@gmail.com)		✓			
RAINBOW DIST (becky@rainbowdistributorsusa.com)	✓	✓			
Radise International (pmoka@smart-infrastructure.com)	✓	✓			

Reeves Construction Company  aconner@reevescc.com	✓	✓	✓		✓
Source Management  sourcemanagement@deltek.com	✓	✓			
Southeastern Surveying and Map marketing@ssmc.us	✓	✓			
Standard Concrete Products, Inc. eclark@standardconcrete.net	✓	✓			
Superior Construction Company S see@superiorconstruction.com	✓	✓	✓		✓
Tocoi Engineering csohm@tocoi.com	✓	✓			
Traffic Control Devices, LLC  estimatingfl@tcd-usa.com	✓	✓			
Traffic Control Products of FI, Inc estimate@trafficcontrolproducts.org	✓	✓			
Universal Engineering Sciences rfarra@teamues.com	✓	✓			
Vecellio & Grogan, Inc.  matthew.romanowski@vecelliogroga	✓	✓			
VendorLink, LLC bids@evendorlink.com		✓			
WGI, Inc. carlos.campos@wginc.com	✓	✓			
Watson Bowman Acme Corp  joann.sykes@watsonbowmanacme.c	✓	✓	✓		
Watson Civil Construction, Inc.  estimating@watsoncivil.com	✓	✓	✓		✓



In Partnership With



Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting

RFB No. 23/24-029, CR 220 Widening Phase 2

June 18, 2024 at 1:00 PM

Company	First Name	Last Name	Phone Number	Email Address
SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION	JEFFREY	BESSENT	(904) 292-4240	SEED@SUPERIORSE.COM
SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION	PRANAV	AGRAWAL	(904) 292-4240	SEED@SUPERIORSE.COM
GAI Consultants	Andre	Sutherland	(904) 446-0262	a.sutherland@gaiconsultants.com
WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION	JOHN	MATLOSZ	(904) 805-2126	ESTIMATING@WATSONCIVIL.COM
Hal Jones Contractor	Greg	Tolbert	(904) 355-5885	Greg.Tolbert@haljonesvg.com
Aerial Drone	Kory	Klix	(904) 583-2704	KoryKlix@aerialdroneervices.com
C.W. Matthews Contracting Co	Jim	Zenone	(904) 555-1728	jzenone@cwmatthews.com
REEVES CONSTRUCTION	LIANNA	MULLINS	(912) 628-0337	lmullins@reevescc.com
JB Coxwell	Garrett	Harrison	(904) 509-2472	Garrett H@JBCoxwell.com
JB Coxwell	Lee	Underdown	(904) 718-6553	Lee U@JBCoxwell.com
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co	DAVID	PILON	(407) 868-5397	david.pilon@kiewit.com
EISMAN & RUSSO	ROBERT	RIGHT	(904) 237-0534	r.kight@eismannrusso.com
Eisman & Russo	John	Pappas	(904) 591-9418	jpappas@eismannrusso.com
FDOT (TEAMS)	Emy	Delgado	()	
FDOT (TEAMS)	Olivia	Miserandino	()	
FDOT (TEAMS)	Brent	Shaw	()	

